 Page 1 of 20
DIVISION: 05 00 00 -
METALS
Section: 05 40 00—
Cold-Formed Metal
Framing
Section: 05 41 00—
Structural Metal Stud

TABLE 2 (SBC) —MEMBER DESIGNATION
Member
Designation
Thickness
(mm)
Web (mm) Flange (mm)
63C37-056 0.56 63 37
63C37-072 0.72 63 37
63C37-088 0.88 63 37
70C37-056 0.56 70 37
70C37-072 0.72 70 37
70C37-088 0.88 70 37
76C37-056 0.56 76 37
76C37-072 0.72 76 37
76C37-088 0.88 76 37
90C37-072 0.72 90 37
90C37-088 0.88 90 37
90C37-114 1.14 90 37
90C46-072 0.72 90 46
90C46-088 0.88 90 46
90C46-114 1.14 90 46
140C37-072 0.72 140 37
140C37-088 0.88 140 37
140C37-114 1.14 140 37
140C46-072 0.72 140 46
140C46-088 0.88 140 46
140C46-114 1.14 140 46
For Imperial Units: 1 m = 39.4 in
TABLE 3 (SBC)—GROSS AND TORSIONAL SECTION PROPERTIES1
Member
Designation

(mm)
m
(mm)
Ro
(mm)
β
63C37-056 0.56 81.9 0.64 54882 1742 25.9 14992 13.5 8.4 12158358 -29.3 16.8 41.4 12.67
63C37-072 0.72 105.2 0.83 70168 2228 25.8 19059 13.5 18.1 15322151 -29.2 16.7 41.2 12.69
63C37-088 0.88 127.8 1.00 84843 2693 25.8 22919 13.4 33.0 18265007 -29.0 16.6 41.1 12.71
70C37-056 0.56 85.7 0.67 69600 1989 28.5 15544 13.5 8.8 15191986 -28.4 16.4 42.4 14.04
70C37-072 0.72 110.2 0.87 89040 2544 28.4 19763 13.4 19.0 19160998 -28.2 16.3 42.2 14.06
70C37-088 0.88 133.9 1.05 107730 3078 28.4 23768 13.3 34.5 22860152 -28.1 16.2 42.1 14.09
76C37-056 0.56 89.1 0.70 83869 2207 30.7 15978 13.4 9.2 18125727 -27.6 16.1 43.4 15.12
76C37-072 0.72 114.5 0.90 107344 2825 30.6 20317 13.3 19.7 22875242 -27.5 16.0 43.2 15.15
76C37-088 0.88 139.2 1.09 129937 3419 30.6 24436 13.2 35.9 27308259 -27.3 15.8 43.1 15.18
90C37-056 0.56 96.9 0.76 123452 2743 35.7 16876 13.2 10.0 26223585 -26.0 15.4 46.1 17.31
90C37-072 0.72 124.6 0.98 158146 3514 35.6 21460 13.1 21.5 33133687 -25.9 15.3 45.9 17.35
90C37-088 0.88 151.5 1.19 191603 4258 35.6 25814 13.1 39.1 39600865 -25.7 15.1 45.8 17.39
90C37-114 1.14 195.3 1.53 245357 5452 35.4 32668 12.9 85.2 49578923 -25.5 14.9 45.5 17.45
90C46-072 0.72 141.1 1.11 188672 4193 36.6 40340 16.9 24.3 65951368 -35.6 20.8 53.8 14.26